As per directions given by Hon’ble

MAEER MIT PUNE’S

Maharashtra Institute of Medical Education and Research (MIMER) Medical College & Dr.Bhausaheb Sardesai Talegaon

Rural Hospital,Talegaon Dabhade, Pune

Anti-Ragging Committee for the year 2025-26

Date: 24/10/2025

Supreme Court and Hon’ble Chancellor, & Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

the Anti-Ragging Committee for the year 2025-26, is constituted as follows:

32 Members of Anti-Ragging Committee Name Mobile No. Email-ID
1 Dean / Principal Dr. Deepa Nair 9326026733 | principal@mitmimer.com
2 Representative of Civil Administration Tahsildar - Vadgaon Maval 02114-235440 | tahsilmaval@gmail.com
: : g : Police Inspector In-charge y : - i
3 Representative of Police Administration Talegaon Dabhade 02114-222444 pltalegaon.pnr@m_ahapohce.gov.ln
4 Representative of Local Media Shri Atul Pawar 9767460018 | abpamber@gmail.com
5 Representative of NGO involved in Youth Activity | Shri Rohit Khade 9923344101 | Rohit_k85@hotmail.com
Dr. Swati Raje 9881309456 | raje_swati@yahoo.co.in
6 Faculty Representative Dr. Sandesh Gawade 9890950097 | drsandesh@mitmimer.com
Dr. Ashish Ubhale 9822210655 | aashishubhale@gmail.com
7 Rector Boys Hostel (UG & PG) Dr. Vivek Nirmale 8888891793 | vivnir1101@gmail.com
8 Rector Girls Hostel (UG & PG) Dr. Aruna Chincholikar 7588249072 | aruna@mitmimer.com
9 | Representative of Non-teaching staff member Mr. Dayanand Desai 8007997183 | dsdesai@mitmimer.com
Parents:-
10 | a) Parent Member 1) Dr.(Mrs) Lata Pune 9860408114 | latakide@gmail.com
b) Parent Member 2) Mr. Munde Pandit 7588082072 | mundhe.pandit@rediff.com
Student Representative(UG) 1) Mr. Varad Lonkar 7709157635 | varadlonkar8@gmail.com
— a) Fresher 2) Ms. Sanidhi Jain 9284571203 | sanidhijain123@gmail.com
2 N\ 11
W\ O 1) Mr. Dhanraj Nanaware 7299549090 | dhanrajnanaware99@gmail.com
e 9 b) Senior 2) Ms. Muskan Chaurasia 8454935019 | chaurasiamuskan52@gmail.com
150t ‘;‘/ /i Student Representative (PG)
f/’12 a) Fresher 1) Dr. Akshata Shahane 9130099300 | akshatashahane@gmail.com
I b) Senior 2) Dr. Aditya Harip 9527733828 | adityaharip19@gmail.com

The Committee will discuss & implement the measures to prevent the ragging in the institution & deal with complaints of the students
received in this connection.
contd...




2.

Anti- Ragging Squad

01 Anti-Ragqging Squad 1) Dr. Shahaji Gaikwad 9623331091 | shahajigaikwad26@gmail.com
2) Dr. Vivek Nirmale 8888891793 | vivnir1101@gmail.com
3) Dr. Ajit Jadhav 9503508585 | ajit7766@yahoo.com
4) Dr. Aruna Chincholikar 7588249072 | aruna@mitmimer.com

The squad shall investigate incidents of ragging & make recommendations to the Anti-Ragging Committee & shall work under the

guidance of Anti Ragging Committee.
24 x 7 Helpline for Anti Ragging : 02114-308300

National Anti-Ragging Helpline (UGC Crisis Hotline)

24 x 7 Tollfree No. g 18001805522
helpline@antiragging.in
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